



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1725 of 1988

Heera Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kamlesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. This criminal appeal is pending since 1988.
2. As per office report, appellant nos.3 and 4 namely Shree and Ram Shanker have already died.
3. None is present on behalf of appellant nos.1 and 2 namely Heera Lal and Moti Lal.
4. Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to submit living status of appellant nos.1 and 2 namely Heera Lal and Moti Lal and also verification report of appellant nos.3 and 4 namely Shree and Ram Shanker who have already died.
5. List on 06.05.2026.
6. Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the District & Sessions Judge, Jaunpur for strict compliance.

March 25, 2026

Asha

(Santosh Rai, J.)